

CNR - MH50230005582024

RCS number 16/2024

Nanda vs Vaishali

Exhibit number 18/B

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the will dated 13.06.2016 of late Nagarbai Gaikwad has been duly executed by her in consonance with law?
2. Whether the defendant number 1 proves that the said will has been cancelled by late Nagarbai Gaikwad?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves that the probate obtained by the defendant number 1 in respect of the will dated 08.03.2021 is bad in law?
4. Whether the plaintiff proves that the sale deed *inter-se* defendants is bad in law being executed by the defendant number 1 without any right, title, interest over the subject property?
5. Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendant number 2 is alienating or creating third party interest over the subject property?
6. What reliefs and order?

Place : Madha.

(Akhil Jain)

Date : 10-03-2025.

Civil Judge Senior Division, Madha.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file issues is same word to word as per the original issues.

- (a) Name of Stenographer : Nagesh N. Konda, Grade II
- (b) Court : CJSD, Madha.
- (c) Order signed by P.O. on : 10 March, 2025.
- (d) Order uploaded on : 10 March, 2025.